FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
VC
–IN
+IN
VG
V1–G
–IG
–I1–G

TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Option1
SSM2018TP –40∞C to +85∞C N-16
SSM2018TS2 –40∞C to +85∞C R-16
1N = Plastic DIP; R = SOL.
2Not for new designs; obsolete April 2002.
V+1�F
150k
18k
V+
18k
VIN+
1�F 18k
VIN–
47pF
1�F
50pF
1k
VCONTROL
3k
VOUT
V–
SSM2018T
SSM2018T Typical Application Circuit
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the SSM2018T features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high-energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precau-
tions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
–4–
SSM2018T–Typical Performance Characteristics
REV. B
FREQUENCY – Hz
0.1
0.001
20 10k
T
H
D
 +
 N
 –
 %
0.010
1k100 20k
 TA = +25�C
 VS = �15V
 RF = 18k�
AV = +20dB
AV = –20dB
AV = 0dB
A
TPC 1. SSM2018T THD + N Frequency (80 kHz Low-Pass
Filter, for AV = 0 dB, VIN = 3 V rms; for AV = +20 dB,
VIN = 0.3 V rms; for AV = –20 dB, VIN = 3 V rms)
TPC 2. SSM2018T Distortion Distribution
AMPLITUDE – VRMS
0.1
0.001
0.1 10
T
H